This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/lrl.asp

MINNESOTA PROFESSIONAL EDUCATOR LICENSING AND STANDARDS BOARD

1500 West Highway 36 Suite 300 Roseville, MN 55113 651-539-4200 • 651-582-8872 (Fax) <u>https://mn.gov/pelsb</u> <u>pelsb@state.mn.us</u>

October 10, 2018

The Honorable Carla J. Nelson, Chair Senate E-12 Finance Committee 3231 Minnesota Senate Building 95 University Avenue West St. Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Charles W. Wiger Ranking Minority Member Senate E-12 Finance Committee 2219 Minnesota Senate Building 95 University Avenue West St. Paul, MN 55155 The Honorable Jenifer Loon, Chair House Education Finance 449 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Jim Davnie Ranking Minority Member House Education Finance 393 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55155

Re: Appropriation transfers report: 1st Special Session Laws of 2017, Chapter 4, Article 1, Section 40

Dear Senators and Representatives:

In accordance with 1st Special Session Laws of 2017, Chapter 4, Article 1, Section 40, I am submitting this report to the chairs and ranking minority members of the legislative committees with jurisdiction over state government finance of any appropriation transfers and statutory authority:

- In FY18 the Professional Educator Licensing and Standards Board (PELSB) entered into an inter-agency agreement with the Department of Administration for SmART services in the amount of \$105,800.
- PELSB also has an SLA with MNIT that exceeds \$100,000. Please see the MNIT report for spending information.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Alex Liuzzi Executive Director

cc: Eric Nauman, Senate Counsel, Research and Fiscal Analysis Bill Marx, House Fiscal Analysis Kevin Lundeen, Senate Counsel, Research and Fiscal Analysis Helen Roberts, House Fiscal Analysis Anne Krafthefer, Board Chair